507981819 06/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8028958

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 030046 Frame 0620. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ROBERT C. COCKELL	II		03/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	AIR RESCUE SYSTEMS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3009				
City:	ASHLAN	ASHLAND			
State/Country:	OREGO	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97520	97520			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		3835765			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(•	405)553-2855			
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:		05.553.2828			
		stone@hallestill.com	e@hallestill.com		
Correspondent Name:	F	IALL ESTILL LAW FIRM			
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY AVENUE, SUITE 2900			SUITE 2900		
Address Line 4:	C	OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7310	02		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		007361.00002	007361.00002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL H. SMITH	MICHAEL H. SMITH		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael H. Smith/	/Michael H. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/27/2023	06/27/2023		
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013 Cover#page source=ARS 2013#page1					

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	are record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ROBERT C. COCKELL II	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AIR RESCUE SYSTEMS CORPORATION</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MARCH 15, 2013	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: <u>ASHLAND</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 97520
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13835765 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: JERRY HAYNES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Internal Address: JERRY HAYNES LAW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2 N OAKDALE AVE.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MEDFORD	8. Payment Information
State: OR Zip: 97501	
Phone Number: 541-494-1433	
Docket Number: 1201.01	Deposit Account Number 503825
Email Address:_jerry@jerryhayneslaw.com	Authorized User Name Gerald D. Haynes
9. Signature: /Jerry Haynes/	L
Gerald D. Haynes Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 064144 FRAME: 0606

 \mathcal{A} .

ASSIGNMENT	Dacket No. 1201.01
in consideration of One Dollar and Other good and val acknowledge receipt, 1	luable consideration, of which I
ROBERT C. COCKELL II	
ell and assign to AIR RESCUE SYSTEMS COMPO 1009, ASHLAND, OR 97520 ("Company") and its su and interest in and to the improvements in:	06.26.2023
QUICK ROPE ASSISTED DEPLOYMENT AND	EXTRACTION APPARATUS
ovented by me (us), as described in the application for	I mitad Banana
executed concurrently herewith, or	ware drates batchi
U.S. Seriel No.:	
nd any and all applications for patent and patents there ivisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereou e filing of said United States application, and authoriz issue patents, to issue any patents on said improver ESCUE SYSTEMS CORPORATION of its success ad without further consideration, but at the expense of company or its representatives or nominces any facts ku d testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful pape issue applications, make all rightful onths and gene impany, its successors, assigns, and nominces to obtain id improvements in all countries.	and all fights of priority resulting from the and request any official whose duty it is ments or resulting therefrom to said AIR sors or assigns and agree that on request said Company, I will communicate to said nown to me respecting said improvements and, execute all divisional, continuing and
не: МАRCH <u>16</u> , 2013	
the second	
MERT C. COCKELL II	

RECORDED: 03/15/2013

PATENT PATENT REEL: 064144 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 06/27/2023